

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.36714 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	02.01.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> Mr. A. Venkata Durga Rao, learned counsel, submits that the previous counsel on record, Mr. Sriram Koppuravuri, has given no objection and that he is filing vakalath for the petitioners today in the Registry. Therefore, Registry is directed to verify and print the name of Mr. A. Venkata Durga Rao, learned counsel, for the petitioners in the cause-list. Mr. P.V.S.K. Chakravarthy, learned counsel, submits that he has filed vakalath for respondent No.1- bank in the registry. Registry is directed to verify and print his name for respondent No.1 in the cause-list. Since respondent No.2 is only an Advocate Commissioner appointed to take possession of the property, he is not a necessary party to the writ petition. Therefore, notice to respondent No.2 is dispensed with. List the matter on 05.01.2026. _____ CMR, J _____ GTK, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE