

19 WP-36714-2025

Present: Mr. Venkata Durga Rao Anantha, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. Chakravarthy.P.V.S.K, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None appeared for respondent No.2.

At request of learned counsel for petitioners, adjourned to 15.04.2026, for arguments.

Reply/replication, if any, be filed one week prior to date fixed.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 18.03.2026
MDP