

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.36714 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	29.04.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that as the proposal made for one time settlement for payment of Rs.2,91,77,000/-, the Writ Petitioners have paid Rs.1,06,50,000/- as on 31.12.2024 and again paid Rs.50,00,000/- as on 28.02.2025. The said payment is after the time fixed and that the Writ Petitioners are ready to pay in terms of proposal. However, the learned counsel for Bank stated that it was a conditional offer, having failed to comply the condition, the Writ Petitioners cannot insist since possibility of Negotiable settlement is apprehend from the record the parties are given liberty to work out the remedies to submit the proposals by the next date. A letter is also submitted vide letter dated 09.12.2025, for which the learned Standing Counsel for Bank sought time for getting instructions. Post on 17.06.2026.	Contd.,

		The matter is referred to Lok Adalath scheduled on 09.05.2026 and parties are directed to appear before Lok Adalath. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J SJ	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--