

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.36714 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.06.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> Both the learned counsels agreed to refer the matter to the lok Adalat and submitted that the matter may be placed before the ensuing lok Adalat to be held on 11.07.2026. In view of the same, the matter is referred to the lok Adalat to be held on 11.07.2026. Both the parties shall cooperate for amicable settlement of the issues before the lok adalat. Post the matter on 15.07.2026. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J TM	

--	--	--	--